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Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of

E. B. MERITT,

inas Asst, Commissioner.
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E-SCHBOLS
Racd July 13, 1915.
JuL 14 1915

To the Homorable
Commissioner of Indian Affairs
Washington, D. C.
Siri= .
F“ﬁD‘Q{G.?.F

Replying to your letter of the 12th inst

relative to a lest trunk belonging to Brown Eagle, I submit

nerewlith coples of all the letters relating to this matter.
As the correspondence will show, I am now

waiting Tor a description of the trunk and its contents

so that a claim may be brought against the Express Company.
Agsuring you that we are doing al. we can to

get track of the trunk, I am

Very respectfu“ly

lg 4yf;44, (fﬁgsifz//
Q{/.] /F Acting Superintende
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Carlisle, Pa. May 24, 1915.

Adams EZxpress Company,
Morrisville, Penna.

Desxr SBir:

I have a way bill showing that a trunk was
shipped on lay 13th from lMorrisville to Carlisle. Pa.
. This trunk has not yet reached Carlisie. Pleage trace

it. d P i

el wFoIMUA
il i‘\"t B e
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YVery truly yours, 19 RECUrven '%]

: JUL 14 1915 |
NRD:LFR qumgﬁ;f.sor In Charge. ‘%‘11‘ )
A
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Carligle, Pa. June 2, 1915.

Mr. D, He Dickey,
llewtown, Pa.

Dezr Priend:

Will you please personally look into the
matter of Brown Eagle's trunk. It has not yet reached
ug, I have had no word from either lirs. White or the
express Company at llorrisville.

Very truly yours,

NRD:LFR Supervisor In Charge.

Carlisle, Pa. June 7, 1915.

Mr. D. He Dickey,
Newtown, Pa.

Dear Friend:

I em arranging to send Brown Bagle sway from
the school &g soon &g his trunk comes in. Will you please
look into this matter immediately and if the trunk is lost
ag 1t appears to be, have the express company trace it. I
enclose the waybill whieh you ean use to have the express
company trace it.

Very truly yours,

IRD:LFR Supervisor In Charge.
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Carlisle, Pa. June 10, 1l9¥li-

0. E- Ilip-_}s,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed find e press receipt for Brown
Eagle's trunk. I ecaslled &t the eEpress office today
on sccount of this trunk and the esgent tells me 8 tracer
hag been sent but no word of its being found has come to
him,

I am sorry thie delay has put Brown Esgle
to so mueh trouble, but he will understand it eould not
be helped. The trunk was started promptly by Tercy Whitee.

Very respectfully,
De H* Dickey

Carlisle, Pa. June 26, 1915,

Adems Ixpress Company,
Morrisville, Pa.

Dear Sirs:

I have yet haed no reply to my inguires
regarding & trunk which wes shipped to Carlisle lfay 13th.,
This trunk has not yet been received at Carlisle. Please
let me hear from you &t once regarding thise.

Yery truly yours,

IRD: LER Supervisor In Charge.

Carlisle, Pa. .July 7, 1915,

Brown EBEagle,
C/o Clyde Lee,
Henmore, Ohio.

Dear Friend:

- I have & letter from Mr, Dickey today and he
has been to the express office at lMorrisville again regard-
ing your {trunk. They have not beenable 1o find 1% yet. They
want you to give & dtscription of the trunk, to tell if there
were any markings on the trunk and also ﬁive the value and
what was inside of the trunk. You can send this letter to me
and I will forwerd it to Mr,., Dickey.

Very truly yours,

IIRD: LFR Superintendent.



July 9, 19156.

Mr. F. S. Brubsaker,
dgent Adams Express Co.,
Clinton Street Depot,
Trenton, N. J.

Dear Sir:

The trunk belonging to Brown Eegle which
wes shipved to Carlisle by P. White of liorrisville, Fa.
on April the 29th haz not yet been received here. I have
written to Brown Begle who is now loctted at Xenmore, Chio
asking him to give a description of the trunk end a list of
the contents. As soon &s I hear from him I will write you
again.

Very truly youre,

IRD:LFR Superintendent.

Tranton, ._.Ht Jde Jm 7, X915%
Brown Esgle, J
G/o Indian School Cerlisle, Pa.
Morrisville, Pa. trunk, April 29th 1915,

Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Deer Sir:-

We have ag vet been unable to locate any record
of the sbove shipment end in order to facilitete matters wouvld
thank you to have us furnieh®l, if pogsible, a conplete des-
eription of this trunk together with a list of contents.

Yours truly,
P+ S+ Brubsker,

Agent Cooper.

i —— i ——

Trenton, W, J. July 7, 1918,

Brown Bagle. c¢f/o Indimn School Carlisgle, Pe. from Perey White,
Morrisville, Pe. trk, April 29th, 1915.

Agent, Cerlisle, Pa.

Under dete of M=y 15th and agein on June 29th
we gent you trecer covering the above shipment, as yet we
heve received no reply &g to whelher the trunk hes been de-
livered or whether saeme is on hand at your office.

Kindly edvise your record &t once as it is very
importent thet we loeacte this trunk without delsy.

Yours truly,
¥, S. Brubaler,

Acent C.



Carlisle, Pa. June 11, 1915.

Brovn Begle,
e/o Penngylvanisz R. R. Co's Agent.
Altoona, Pa. .

Iy dear Friend:

I enelose herevith the prepeid order for your
ticket from Altoone to Akron, Chio.,, I referred to in my
letter of the 9th instant. It wes necegsary to secure the
rate between the two points before the order could be issved
end the delay could not be avoided.

Hoping you will keep us informed where you csn
be loezted so that your trunk cen be forwerded if it is found,
I am

Yery truly yovurs,

Encl., superintendent.
HKIZ,

—— e T — — — -

~

Carlisle, Pa. June 1%, 1915,
Brown Iagle,
¢/o Clyde Lee,
Kenmore, Ohio.

Dear Friend:

Your letter to lir. Lipps comes to me for at-
tention in Mr. Lipps ebsence. Your friends here are gled to
know thatl yor heve gecured & job with your friends.

™

Mre. Denny has just called up the express office
and asgked them about your trunk but they tell her thet it is
not theree Mr. Dickey writes that he had the express company
at lorrisville look it up end they ere doing this nowe I am
gorry thet you hed This trouble regarding your trunk but o5 we
have told you before you left Carlisle,it is a matter over
which we have no control. This heppens to other people too
and the expresgs company will make up the loss by givangyou
gome thing for it if it doeg not turn up. I will write you
as soon as I know eny thing regarding it.

With kind regerds and best wishes for your
success, I am

Very truly yours,

NRD:LFR Asgistant Superintendent.
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ﬁg} « Oscar H, Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge, FALED gy G Po Fe

Carlisle School.
¥y dear Mr. Lipps:

There is here ith enclosed a letter from Brown
Eagle who was sent to your school in Pecember last and who
left Carlisle for Akron, Ohio early in June.

It appears that his.trunk has been lost and he is
asking the Covernment %o help him find it. Please advise
the Office in regard to this maiter and return the enclosure
with your answer,

Very truly yours,

(Signed)E.B. Meritt

7-Mi{S-10 Acaistant Cpmmissioner.

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.
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48167-15 Rec'd =
AT S DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 4 1915 %
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOLJUN 1 :';:

3ozl ¥ CARLISLE. PA. o
s June 11th, 1915. =

ﬁ& The Honorsble,
~ Commigsioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.
L
B Sir: FILED gY O ?
e Referring to the 0ffice's letter of the 3rd

) ultimo, relative to Brown Eagle who was sent to this
school earlier in the year, I respectfully report that
the young man was provided with transportation on Monday
ﬁ{% of this week to go to Altoona, Pennsylvania, to look for
T*?ﬁ work with the understanding that transportation counld
probebly be provided for his use from Altoona to Akron,
Ohio, in case he should not be successful in finding work
at Altoona. At Akron, Ohio, he claimed to have friends
with whom he had lived before this.
Being advised by Brown Eagle that he cannot find
f} work at Altoona a prepaid order for transportation from
~ _j; that point to Akron is being mailed him as previously
; agreed upon.

Very respectfully,
.l' /_.. /
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E Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle School.
E My dear Mr. Lipps:
E The Office has received your letter of April 233
] asking instructions in the case of Brown Eagle who is
: now in the guard-house at Carlisle.
It is obvious that this young man does not wish

to take advantage of the privileges afforded him at Car-
‘F liele and if you think it advisable to send him to the
’ Navajo country where it appears he belongs and where his
g people are located, you may do so, Perhaps you oan ar-
E range with his Superintendent to have him attend a school
i nearer his home. If you feel that he should be gent away
E from Carlisle, the Office will concur in your aoction.
! Very truly yours,

omed) E. B. Merit?
E . 4-818—50_. : (SELuut&nt Commissioner.
3B / VoW & ekt OO
(s 27117 2
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©. H, LIPPS, Surtrvisor 1N CHARGE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Brown Hagle. UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

The Honorable,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, £
Waahington, D. C. ‘IG'?'
cLED ®
Sir:

Brown Eagle, the Irdian young man who was sent
to Carlisle by the Office in December of 1914, has again
become obsessed with the deslire to enter some so-called
Wild West 8how, He is now in the gnard-house here for
safe keeping.

Brown Eagle has conducted himself properly while
here, but has made no preogress. Thile in his present
state of mind it will be absolutely impossible to do any-
thing for him and I desire to be instructed what shall be
done with him.

Very rcspeetfully,

z'f .
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JOHN R. WISE
SUPERINTENDENT
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HASKELL INSTITUTE

UNITED STATES INDIAN TRAINING SCHOOL W
LAWRENCE, KANSAS
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Yecember 10, 1914.

The Honorsble N

Vi

hm/’ZZ'Z@

Commissioner of Ipdian Affairs,

Washineton, D. C.
‘ﬂEl

'
.‘.-}\i' !

Sir: FILED ©

Office letter dated December 3, 1914, relative to the
enroliment at Carlisle of Brown Eagle, s Nevs jo Indisn 23 years
of are, has been forwarded to me here. Reperdine this matter,
I have to state thet if Carlisle is the only sechool in which

Brown Eagle can receive the traeining he desires and that is best

EISITAY0

suited to his needs, all thines congidered, I am willine to
waive our rules and edmit him. If, however, he can be prcvided
for in some of the smaller schools nesrer the lava jo country,

I should think it would be the nart of economy, snd for the ;;gg
oceneral welfare of the service to require him to ro0 to either (:h
Albuguergue or Santa Fe. In eny event, he would have to nay

his own tramsportation from his home to the school!as he is

more than 21 years ¢f ace. We sre very anxious st Carlisle to

enroll only these who h;ve comnleted the 4th erasde, snd except

in cases where dull students desire to lesrn some trade whiceh

they cennot learn at any other schoel, we would prefer not to
enrcll any students below that srade.

Very respectfully,

f:s { Supe iuof1ﬁﬁz;ﬁzgﬁgi~’/
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FEducation-
139387-1214
130582-1914

cvs

DEC -8 1914

Mr, Oscar H, Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle School.

¥y desr Mr. Lipra: FiLED BY & P P

Replying to your letter of December 7, relative
to Brown Eagle, a Navajo Indlan, about whom you were
written on November 5, you are advised that the Office
has decided to enter this Indian at Carlisle and you are
therefore authorized to take him up on your rolls. He
will report to you immediately.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) E. B. Meritt

12-70-8 " Asesistant Commissioner.

oz K wwImavo $161 /3' (A} ?g/ 4-

Carbon for Indian Office.
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120387-1914
1305621014
EE
DEC -8 1914
®
| FILED
Mr. Osear H. Lipps, BY G. », F,

Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle School.
My dear Mz. Lipps:
The bearer of this letter, Brown Fagle, ie the
¥avajo Indian referred to in Office letter of December
8 suthorizing you to enroll him at your institution.

Very truly yours,

(Sigmed) E. B, Meritt

12=T0=8 Aseistant Comuiepioner.

Carbon for Indian Office,



Education- '
CVv S Decexber 8, 1914.

Purchase: 4

Please furnish transpcrtation request covering
one trip from Washington, D.C., to Carlisle, Peunnsylvania,
for Brown Eagle, payable from "Indian Schoeole Transporia-

tion".

Aspistant Commissloner.

E
f
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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December 7, 1914.
The Honorable
the Commisgioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.

193]

e

H
I

In reply to the Assistant Commissioner's letter
(129387-1914) of the fifth instant, relative to Brown
Eagle, a Navajo Indian, I will say that there sre here at
present six young Indians who are not sufficiently ad-
vanced to warrant their being classified above Grade I.
Some time ago, the undersigned was advised by the Supervisor
in Charge that, in accordance with arrangements made with
the Honorable the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, no more
students would be admitted to Carlisle who were unable to
qualify for at least Grade Four. It has been our desire
to eliminate Grade I from this school within a few months
from now. If Brown Eagle were to enter now, he would be
three months behind the six who are carried as Grade I
pupils. However, if it is the Honorsble Commissioner's
wish that Brown Eagle be admitted here, we shall enter

7
{ Eﬁ objection snd shall cheerfully do the best we can for

-

i A
..." ﬂ{'a f-'k,‘a\wd -‘w
B gy

'ipal Teacher, Acting for & in the

jaa/- Abgence of the Supervisor in Charge.
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1393387-1214
cCVse
DEC -5 1914
!I’. w K; Llp}?ﬁ, . ‘ "'
(VB
Supervisor ir Charge, Carlisle School. QQS

A\
My dear Mr, Lippe:

The Office ie in receipt of the letter from ¥r.
Delinff, dated December 4, relative to the admisslion to
Carliele of Brown Bagle, o Navejo Indian.

Immediately upon receipt of this letter plsase
infora the Cffice whether there is such a ¢lase at Carxr-
iisle as that mentioned in Office letier of Dsceumber 3,
and the 0ffise will thsn declde 2» te the advizability
of entering Brown Eagle as a pupil.

~VYery truly yours,

(Sigre ) E. B, ieritt
13=-E0-5 Lusamt Gmiuimr.

. o ofoe
o rhen for {ndisn 0




O. H. LIPPS, SuPervisoR IN CHARGE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Education- UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL AR N
cVs CARLISLE, PA. [ap=
| Lo
Dec., 4th, 1914. | S O
- \ Oﬂcn <
=¥ g
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2
S
The Honorable
Commissioner of Indian Lffairs,
WWashington, D. C.

-‘{"
Sir: ool
Ye are in receipt of the Assistant Commissioner's
letter of the third instant relative to Brown Eagle,

the Navajo Indian who wishee to enter 8chool; and in

the belief that this letter should be answered by the
regular head of this institution we have forwarded it
to Mr. Lipps, who is now making a trip among the Indian

schools and reservations in the Vest.

'?ery rea?ectfully,

{"’fﬁu,t, 03 fjff][ e
JDDeH-HXI1. /*Prineipal Teac egf in Charge.

//
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| (o DEC S 1914 QY
Mr. Oscar B. Lipps, fued BE T e
r? Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle School. EE
11J dear Mr. Lipps: -
d Brown FTagle, a Wavajo Indisn, twenty~three years of

age, hae appsaled to the 0ffice for permission to euter
ong of our Indian schoogls.

Hiz parents are dead and he has not been with hie
people for appreximetely ten years, having epent precticale
ly all of this $ime with shows. He was enrolled at Msskell
Instizgfo ebout ten years ago but afiter staying there two
Foews ran avay. He has no education, being umable to either
’,bad or write, and seems to realize the necessity for acquir-

ing this knowledge.
';;? 7 The Office hes no objection to his enrollment at
;ﬁLéE<i&arliale provided you sc recommend, ., as it is understood
you have & olass at your scheool for etudents who are ad-

vanced in years but deficlent in education.
Plezse reply immediately, submitting your recommenda-

tion.

Very truly yours o ey
Wémﬁm

12-EQ0=3 G?.:‘mmima ioner.
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